

-

State of New Mexico En VIRONMENT DEPARTMEN Hazardous and Radioactive Materials Bureau 2044 A Galisteo St. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Telephone (505) 827-1567

Fax (505) 827-1544



PETER MAGGIORE SECRETARY

PAUL R. RITZMA DEPUTY SECRETARY

GARY E. JOHNSON GOVERNOR

By Overnight Delivery

May 24, 2000

Michael A. Hebert Project Manager United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 6 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200 Dallas, TX 75202-2733

RE: AGREEMENT TO MODIFY SCHEDULES AND FINANCIAL ASSURANCE EPA/NMED COMMENTS SPARTON TECHNOLOGY, INC. CONSENT DECREE CIVIL ACTION NO. CIV 97 0206 LH/JHG

Dear Mr. Hebert:

Enclosed are two signature pages signed by James Bearzi, to be attached to the abovereferenced Consent Decree modification and letter from EPA and NMED to Tony Hurst. Please affix the signature pages to the modification and letter and send final copies to HRMB.

If you have any questions or need additional information contact me at 505-827-1561, ex. 1031.

Sincerely, WI Carl Will

Project Leader

Enclosures

cc: James Bearzi, Chief, HRMB (w/out enclosure) John Kieling, HRMB (w/out enclosure)

file: red/ST/00 and reading

FOR THE NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT:

• .

.

Date: 5/23/2c

James Bearzi Chief Hazardous and Radioactive Materials Bureau New Mexico Environment Department P.O. Box 26110 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-6110 505/827-1567 Sincerely yours,

Michael A. Hebert Project Coordinator U.S. EPA Region 6

Jame Bearzi Project Coordinator New Mexico Environment Department

Enclosure - EPA/NMED Financial Assurance comments

cc: Secretary - Sp

Sparton Technology, Inc.

EPA/NMED Financial Assurance comments on March 31, 2000, Sparton submittal

Albuquerque v. Sparton Technology, Inc. No. CV 97 0206 (D.N.M.)